
(SHRI YESHWANTRAO CHAVA] 
agricultural income of a person having 
agricultural income will be taxed, the 
agricultural income will be taken into accounr.

I do not think there is anything wrong 
about it.

SHRI SEZHIYAN : Unless you 
amend the Income Tax Act to include the 
agricultural income in the total income, 
think your submission will not stand.

SHRI YESHWANTRAO CHAVAN : 
These are some of the points on which we 
have taken the highest legal advice available 
in the Government . . .

SHRI PILOO MODY : That is only 
Mr. Gokhale.

SHRI YESHWANTRAO CHAVAN : 
But that is good enough for you and me* 
But also at the same time, a unanimous 
recommendation and view of the Law Com­
mission presidedt over by a very eminent 
jurist like the ex-Chief Justice of the Supreme 
Court, Mr. Gajendragadkar..............

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU (Diamond 
harbour) : We do not want to cas>t 
aspersion on that gentleman.

SHRI YESHWANTRAO CHWAN : 
Well, thank God, there is at least somebody 
saved from your aspersions. I am thank" 
ful to you {Interruption)

SIIRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU : What 
about Foreign Exchange Regulation Bill.

SHRI YESHWANTRAO CHAVAN : 
W e will discuss that here sometime and you 

,  will have an opportunity. But I do not 
thiak you are against the aggregation of the 
incomes.

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU : I am - 
saying why don’t you tax the rural rich? 
You would nor do that because your Con­
gress empire will collapse.

SHRI YESHWANTRAO CHAVAN : 
That is exactly what we are trying to do. 
You may not agree with it. That is our 
intention....

327 Gen- Budget, 1973-74—  MARCH
Gen. Discussion

14, 1973 D. G. on Account 328 
(Gen.) 1973-74

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU : It is 
all an eye-wash.

SHRI YESHWANTRAO CHAVAN : 
These are some of the important steps that 
we are taking to remove toe disparity between 
the different income groups. 1  am trying to 
justify these budget proposals on the objectives 
and the tests that I have myself laid down, 
and if you take all these things into consi­
deration, I can claim that even on the tests 
that I have laid down before us, it is a step 
forward but, at the same time, I must say 
that by these steps we have tried to go for­
ward in that direction. I know by these 
steps, by one sweep you cannot, achieve 
everything, because the problems are so 
great, the problems are so deep-rooted, that 
any determined person or any idealist for 
*hat matter, cannot achieve these things 
overnight. Therefore, my humble sub­
mission is that these are the directions which 
we have set for our&eleves and we have made 
a very serious and sincere an A a major 
effort to move m this direction. This is 
the only claim that f can make while pleading 
with the hon. House to accept this Budget.

SHRI PILOO MODY : All right, we 
will give you another three years.

7* 58 hrs.

DEMANDS* FOR GRANTS ON 
ACCO J N r  (GENERAL), 1973*74

MR. DEPUTY-SPEAKER : Now
I shall put the Demands for Grants.

The question is :

** That the respective sums not excee­
ding the amounts on Revenue Ac­
count and Capital Account shown in 
the third column of the order paper 
be granted to the President, on account 
for or towards defraying thechargcs 
during the year ending on the 31st 
day of March, 1974, in respect of the 
heads of demands entered in the second 

column thereof against Demand 

Nos. x to 104.’
Tlyt motion wag a d o p t e d . _______

•Moved with the recommendation of the President.



329 D G- on PHALGUNA 23, 1894 (SA K A )

[The Motions for Demands for Grants on 
Account which were adopted by the Lok

Sabha are reproduced helrw—Ed.]

Demand No i.—Department or 
A gricuuure

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 
_2}.,3S,ooo on Revenue Account be granted 
to the President, on account, for or towards 
defraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 31st day of March, 1974 in respect of 
•‘Department of Agriculture*

D bmand No 2.—A griculture

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs.
14.15.98.000 on Revenue Account and not 
cK-eeiing Rs. 47,81,27,000 on Capital 
Account be granted to the President, on ac- 
cunt, for or towards defraying the charges 
during the year ending on the 31st day of 
March, 1974 in respect of ‘Agriculture'

D emand N o 3.—F isheries

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 52,67,000 
on Revenue Account and not exceeding Rs.
15.05.000 on Capital Account be granted to 
the President, on account, for or towards 
defraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 31st day of March, 1974 in respect 
of 'Fisheries*.”

D emand N o 4.—A nimal Husbandry 
and D airy DfvjtLopment

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs.
55.66.000 on Revenue Account and not 
exceeding Rs. 2,42,57,000 on Capital Account 
be granted to the President on Account 
count, for or towards defraying the charges 
during the year ending on the 31st day 
of March, 1974 in respect of ‘Animal Hus­
bandry and Dairy Development’ .”

D emand N o 5.—F orest

“  That a sum not exceeding Rs. 96,88,000 
on Revenue Account and not exceeding Rs, 
83*000 on Capital Account be granted to 
the President, on account, for or towards 
defraying the charges during the year en­
ding on the 3istdayofMarch, i974inreaoect 
of ‘Forest’ /*

Account {Gen.) 330 
1973-74

Demand N o 6.—Payments to Indian 
C ouncil of Agricultural Research

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 5,69,19,000 
on Revenue Account be granted to the Presi­
dent, on account, for or towards defraying 
the charges during the year ending on the 
31st day of March, 1974 in respect of ‘Pay­
ments to Indian Council of Agricultural Re­
search’ .”

Dfmand N o 7.—D epartment of F ood

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs.26,86,82,000 
on Revenue Account and not exceeding 
Rs. 1,48,84,000 on Capital Account be granted 
to the President, on account, for or towards 
defraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 31st day of March, 1974 in respect 
of ‘Department of Food’.”

D emand N o 8.—Department of Com­
munity Devh  opment

"That a sum not exceeding Rs. 9,38,24,000 
on Revenue Account and not exceeding 
Rs. 1,000 on Capital Account be granted 
to the President, on account, for or towards 
defraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 31st day of March, 1974 in respect of 
‘Department of Community Develop­
ment’.”

Demand N o 9.—Department of Co­
operation

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 55,80,000 
on Revenue Account and not exceeding 
Rs. 6,10,09,000 on Capital Account be gran­
ted to the President, on account, for or 
towards defraying the charges during the 
year ending on the 31st day of March, 1974 
in respect of ‘Department of Co-operation’ .”

Demand No 10.—Department of F oreign 
T rade

“That a sum not exceeding Rs.
82,73,000 on Revenue Account be granted 
to the President, on account, for or tov\ axds 
defraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 31st day of March, 1974 in respec 
o fc Department of Foreign Trade’. ”



D. G. on MARCH 14, 1973 Account (Gen.) 1978-74 33?

D em and  N o. i i .— F oreign  T rade

“ Thar, a sum not exceeding Rs.
23,31,00,000 on Revenue Account and not 
exceeding Rs. 7,00,00,000 on Capital Account 
be granted to the President, on account, 
for or towards derfraying the charges
daring the year ending on the 31st day of 
March, 1974 in respect of 'Foreign Trade*.**

D em and No. 12— E x p o rt  O r ie n tb d  

I ndustries

“ That a sum not extending Rs* 
x>5x>36>ooo on Revenue Account and not 
exceeding Rs. 1,35,61,000 on Capital
Account be granted to the President, on
account, for or towards defraying the charges 
during the year ending on the 3 « t day of 
March, 1974 in respect of ‘Export Oriented 
Industries*.*'

D emand N o. 13— Department of Internal 
T rade

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs.
2.71.62.000 on Revenue Account and not
exceeding Rs. 140,87,000 on Capital
Account be granted to the President, on 
acoount, for or towards defraying the charges 
during the year ending on the 31st day of 
March, 1974 in respect of ‘Department of 
Internal Trade*.**

Demand No. 14— M inistry of C ommu­
nications

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 12,68,000 
on Revenue Account and not exceeding Rs.
32.17.000 on Capital Account be granted to 
the President, on account, for or towards 
defraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 31st day of March, 1974 in respect 
of 'Ministry of Communications*.**

D bmand N o. 15— 'Overseas C ommunica­
tions Servicb

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs.
9943.000 on Revenue Account and not 
exceeding Rs. 31,13/300 on Capital Account 
be granted to the President, on account, for 
or towards defraying the charges during the 
year ending on the 31st day of March, 1974 
in respect of ‘Overeseas Communications 
SerriceV* ■

D bm and  No. 16—Posts a n d  T elbgraphs—  

W o rking  E xpenses

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 
53>2i,73,ooo on Revenue Account be- 
granted to the President, on account, for or 
towards defraying the charges during the 
year ending on the 31st day of March, 1974 
inrespect o f‘ Posts and Telegraphs—Working 
Expenses*.**

Demand No. 17— Posts and Telegraphs—  
Dividend to  General Revenues’ Appro­
priation to  Reserve funds and Re­
payment o f Loans From G eneral 

Revenues

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs.
1149.77.000 on Revenue Account be granted 
to the President, on account, for or towards 
defraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 31st day of March, 1974 in respect of 
'Posts and Telegraphs—Dividend to General 
Revenues’ Appropriations to Reserve Funds 
and Repayment of Loans from General 
Revenues'.”

D bmand No. 18—C apital Outlay on

Posts and T elegraphs (Not met from 
Revenue)

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 
I7»77>84,ooo on Capital Account be granted 
to the President, on account, for or toward 
defraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 31st day of March, 1974 in respect 
of ‘Capital Outlay on Posts and Telegraph 
(Not met from Revenue)'.**

Demand No. 19— M inistry o f  Defence

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs.
21.35.000 on Revenue Account and not ex­
ceeding Rs. 4>oo,39,ooo on Capital Account be 
granted to the President, on account, for or 
towards defraying the charges during the 
year ending on the 31st day of March, X974 in 
respect of ‘Ministry of Defence*.**

Demand No. 20— D efen ce  Services—Army.
“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 

x,71,52*83,000 on Revalue Account be granted 
to the President, on account, for or towards 
defraying the charges during the year ending 
on 31st day of March, 1974 in respect of 
'Defenoe Service^-Army’.’ ’



D. G. on PHALGUNA 28, 1894 (SA K A ) Account (Gen.) 334
1973-74

D em and  N o. 2 1 — Defence Services— N avy

“ That a nun not exceeding Rs.
14*56,83,000 on Revenue Account be granted 

to the President, on account, for or towards 
defraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 31st day of March, 1974 in respect of 

‘Defence Services—Navy’.”

D emand No. 22— Defence Services—  
A ir F orce

‘ ‘That a sum not exceeding Rs. 
55>*4»33jOOO on Revenue Account be gran­

ted to the President, on account, for or 
towards defraying the charges during the 
year ending on the 31st day of March, 1974 
in respect of ‘Defencc Services.—Air Force’.*’

Demand No. 23— Defence1 Services—  
Pensions, Etc.

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs.
10.06.67.000 on Revenue Account be granted 
to the President, on account, for or towards 
defraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 31st day of March, 1974 in respcct 
of 'Defence Services—Pensions, etc.*”

Demand No. 24—D efence Capital Outlay

‘‘That a sum not exceeding Rs.
32.67.67.000 on Capital Account be granted 
to the President, on account, for or towards 
defraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 31st day of March, 1974 in respect of 
‘Defence Capital Outlay’.”

D em and  No. 25—D epartm en t o f  Educa­
tion

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs.
44.30.000 on Revenue Account be granted 
to the President, on account, for or towards 
defraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 31st day of March, 1974 in respect of 
‘Department of Education’.”

D emand N o. 26-—Education

“ That a 9um not exceeding Rs, 
*9iS9»79sO0o on Revenue Account and not 
exceedig Rs. 17,70,000 on Capital Account be 
granted to the President, on account, for or 

twards defraying the charges during the year

ending on the 31st day of March, 1974 in 
respect of ‘Education’ .”  »

D emand No. 27—D epartment of Social 
Welfare

“  That a sum not exceeding Rs.
4.41.91.000 on Revenue Account and not 
exceeding Rs. 83,000 on Capital account 
be granted to the President, on account, for 
or towards defraying the charges during the 
year ending on the 31st day of March, 1974 
in respect of ‘ Department of Social Wel­
fare*.”

D emand N o. 28—M inistry of E xter­
nal A ffairs

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 13,71,55,000 
on Revenue Account and not exceeding Rs.
30,00,000 on Capital Accoum be granted to 
the President, on account, for or towards 
defraying the chargcs diuing the year ending 
on the 31st day of March, 1974 in respect 
o f‘Ministry of External Affairs’ . **

Demand No. 29—M inistry of Finance

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs.
3950.49.000 on Revenue Account be granted 
to the President, on account, for or towards 
defraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 31st day of March, 1974 m respect of 
‘Ministry of Finance*.”

Demand No. 30—C ustoms

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs.
2.18.48.000 on Revenue Account be granted
to the President, on account, for or towards
defraying the charges during the year ending
on the 31st day of March, 1974 in respect 
of ‘Customs’.”

Demand N o. 31.—Union E xcise Duties

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs.
3.91.51.000 on Revenue Account be granted
lo the President, on account, for or towards 
defraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 31st day of March, 1974 in respcct of 
‘Union Excise Duties’.”

Demand No. 32—T axes on Income, Etc.

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs.
3.98.18.000 on Revenue Account be granted



D  G. on MARCH 14, 1973 Account (G en ) 1978-74 336

to the President, on account, for or towards 
defraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 31ST day of March, 1974 in respect of 
‘Taxes on Incite etc’

Demand No 33—S tamps

*Th» t a sum not exceeding Rs
93.04.000 on Revenue Account and not 
exceeding Rs n,n,ooo on Gipital Accoait 
be granted to the President on account, tir 
or towards defra\ing the charges during the 
year ending on the 3rst d^ of M m 'i, 1974 
in respect of ‘Stamps’

D emand No 34—Auon

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs
7.43.34.000 on Revenue Account be granted 
to the President, on account, for or towards 
defraying the ch irges during the j ear en Jmg 
onthe3i8t davof March, 1974 in rcspeci of 
‘Audit* ”

D emand No 35—C urrency Coin\gf amd 
M in t

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs 
3*48,37,000 on Revenue Account and not 
exceeding Rs 4,31,98,000 on Capital Account 
be granted to the President, on account, for 
or towards defraying the charges during the 
year ending on the 31st dav of March, 1974 
in respect of ‘CuTency, Coinage and Mint’ ”

Demand N o 36—Pensions

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs.
3,55,02,000 on Revenue Account and not 
exceeding Rs 1,1870,000 on Capital Ac­
count be granted to the President, on account, 
for or towards, defraying the charges during 
the year ending on the 31 st day of March, 1974 
m respect of ‘Pensions* ”

DrMANn N o  37— Opn m  and A lkaloid 
FVTO Rirs

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 
8^0,97000 on Revenue Account and not 
exceeomg Rs 9,^3,000 on Cipital Account 
be granted to the President on account, foi 
or toward defravinsr the charges dunng the 
\ear ending on the 31st day of March, 1974 
m respect of ‘Opnim and Alkaloid Fac­
tories’ .**

Demand No 38—T ra w lers  to  State and  
Union Territory Governments

“ Thaf a sum not exceeding Rs. 
58,17 r^ooo on Revenue Account bs granted 
to the President, on account, for or towards 
defraying the charges dunng the yew ending 
on th 31st dav of March 1974 m respect of 
‘ Transfers to State and Union Tertitory 
Governments’ ”

Demand N o 39—Otspr  E xp> \  mturi op 
thtp M inhs try op F inancp

“ That a sum n>t exceeding Rs. 
47»85,55>ooo on Revenue Auxmnt and not 
exceeding Rs 10 95 62,000 on Cipital Acc­
ount be granted to th* President, on 1  count, 
for or towards defraying thi charg-s daring 
the veir ending on the 31 't 1 \y of March, 1974 
in resp*ct of Oth'-r Lxpsniituu of the 
Ministry of Hnince* **

D im av d  No +0— Lo an s i o  G overn m en t  

Servam j, Etc

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs.
11 57,Si odo on Cipinl Ac~->unt oc grmted 
to thi Piesi lent on accoant, for or towards 
defiaymg the charges during the vear ending 
on the 31st day of March, 1974 in respect of 
‘Loans* to Government Servants etc’ ”

Demand N o 41—-M.ivis~rv op Hi a l t s  
and F amily Planning

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs
24,44,000 on Revenue Account be gra nted 
to the President, on account, for or towards 
defraying the charges dunng the year ending 
on the 31st day of March, 1974 in respect of 
‘Mtmstrv of Health and Family Planning* ”

DrMVsro No 42— Medical and Puilic 
HBALrjf

“ That a sum n>t exc^dmj Rs 
7,90,43 000 on Revenue Account and not 
exceeding Rs i 92 33A>o on Capital Ac­
count be granted to the President, on accojnt, 
for or towards defraying the chirgss during 
the year ending on the 31st day of March, 
1974 in respect of ‘Medical ,snd Public 
Health*.”



**7  £>. G. on PHALGUNA 23, 1894 (SAK4) Accot i. (G-tU 33g
33 1973-74

D bmand N o. 43—F a m ily  P lanning

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 9,07,38,000 
on Revenue Account and not exceeding 
Rs. 79,73,000 on Capital Account be granted 
to the President, on account, for or towards 
defraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 31st day of March, 1974 in respect 
of ‘Family Planning’.”

D e \i \md N o. 4 V—M in istry  of H eavy 
I ndustry

'“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 2,10,000 
on Revenue Account be granted to the 
President, on account, for or towards de­
fraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 31st day ot March, 1974 in respect of 
‘ Ministry of Heavy Industry’.”

D emand N o. 45—He w y  I ndustries

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 90,45,000 
0 1  R *venus Ac: nnt and n>t exceeding 
Rs. 8,61,77,000 on Capital Account be 
grantii to th; Pir;,id^nt, on account, for or 
towards dsfniymg the charges during the 
v?ar enling 01 th; 31st day of March, 1974 
in respect of ‘Heavy Industries’.”

D emand N o. 46— M in ist r y  of H ome 
A ffairs

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 28,94,000 
on Rrvenue Account be granted to the 
President, on account, for or towards de­
fraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 31st day of March, 1974 in respect of 
‘ Ministry of Home Affairs’ . ”

D bmand No. 47—C abinet

"That a sum not exceeding Rs. 16,70,000 
on Revenue Account be granted to the 
President, on account, for or towards de­
fraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 3i8t day of March, 1974 in respect 
of ‘Cabinet’ . ”

D bmand N o. 4S—DtPARrMENT of Per­
sonnel and A dministrative Reforms

"That a sum not exceeding Rs. 82,84,000 
on Revenue Account be granted to the 
President, on account, for or towards de­
fraying the charges duricg the year entiing 
on the 3ist day of March, 1974 in respect

'Department of Personnel Jn l A ’mimstrative 
Reforms’. ”

D lmand N o. 49— Police

“ That a sum n >1. e n d in g  Rs. 20,46,49,000 
on Revenue Ace umt aud not exceeding 
Rs. 42,08,000 on Capital Account be granted 
to the President, 0,1 account, for or towards 
defraying the charges during the year ending 
on the in t  J av of 1974 m respect of
‘Police’.”

D emand N o . «;o—C ensus

“ That a sum njt e <ccejmg Rs. 57,96,000 
on Revenue Account be granted to the 
President, 011 account, ior or towards de­
fraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 31st day of March, 1974 m respect of 
‘Census’ . ”

D emand N o. 51—Other E xpenditure op 
the M in istry of H ome A ffairs

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 1 1,21,49,000 
on Revenue Account and not exceeding 
Rs. 2,16,52,000 on Capital Account be 
granted to the President, on account, for or 
towards defraying the charges during the 
year ending on the 31st day of March, 1974 
in respect of ‘Oriiet Expenditure of the 
Ministry of Home Affairs’.”

D emand N o 52—D eliH

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 1 3,04,20,000 
on Revenue Account and not exceeding 
Rs. 5,79^98,000 on Capital Account be 
granted to the President, on account, for 
or towards defraying the charges during the 
year ending on the 31st day of March, 1974 
m respect of ‘Delhi’ . ”

D emand N o. 53—C handigarh

‘ ‘That a sum not exceeding Rs. 1,60,18,000 
on Revenue Account and not exceeding 
Rs. 63,65,000 on Capital Account be granted 
to the President, on account, for or towards 
defraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 3tst day of March, 1974 in respect of 
‘Chandigarh’ . ”



339 JD. G on MARCH 14, 1973 Account (G en ) 1973-74 34O

D emand h o . 5. — / m  i a an ai d̂ N icobar

LANDS
“ That a sum not exceeding Rs 2,30,58,000 

on Revenue Account <?nd not exceeding 
Rs. 84,06,000 on Capiu J Account be granted 
to the President, on account, for or towards 
defraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 31st day of March, 1974, in respect 

of ‘Andaman and Nicobar Islands’ . ”

D bmanD No. 55—A runach al Pradesh

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs 2,90,13,000 
on Revenue Account and not exceeding 
Rs. 1,07,94,000 on Capital Account be 
granted to the President, on account for or 
towards defraying the chaiges during the 
year ending on the m t  da} of March, 1974 
in respect of ‘Arunachal Pradesh’ '*

D bm and  N o 56 — D adra and  N agar 
H a\ e l i

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs 12,59 000 
on Revenue Account and not exceeding 
Rs. 6,77,000 on Capital Account be granted 
to the President, on account, for or tew ards 
defrayiDg t̂he charges during the year ending 
on the 31st day of March, 1974 m respect of 
‘Dadra and Nagar Ilavcli’ *’

D em and  No 57—L accadivi:, k M in ico y  
and  A m in d iy i I slands

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs 37,78,000 
on Revenue Account and not exceeding 
Rs. 7,80,000 on Capital Account be granted 
to the President, on account, for or towards 
defraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 31st day of March, 1974 in respect of 
‘Laccadne, M jiu c ca  end AmicdiM Islands' ”

D i h f ^ i T s o  58— V jm v jiy c jIn d u s t r ia i  
D evelopm ent

** “ That a sum not exceeding Rs 32,36,000 
on Revenue Account be granted to the 
President, on account, for or towards de­
fraying the chaiges onnrg the year ending 
on the 31st day of Maicb, 1974 m respect of 

< Ministry of Industrial Development’ **

Dbmand No 59—Industmbs

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs 2,52,27,000 
on Revenue Account and not exceeding 
Rs. 4*83,59,000 on Capital Account be 
granted to the President, on account, for or 
towards defraying the charges during the 
year ending on the 31st day of March, 1974 
in respect of Industries’ *'

D emand No 60—M in ist r y  of I nfor­
mation and  B roadcasting

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 6,51,000 
on Revenue Account be granted to the 
President, on account, for or towards de­
fraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 31st day of March, 1974 in respect o f 
‘Ministry of Information and Broadcasting'

Demand N o 6t— Inform ation  'nt> 
P u b lic ity

‘ ‘7 hat a su n not tx(.eci.’ing Rs 1,73 -’3,000 
on Revenue Account and not exceeding Rs. 
1 7>75>ooo cn capital Acu. unt, be granted to 
the President, on account, for or towards 
defraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 31st day oi March, 1974 ui respect of 
information and Publicity*. ”

D emand N o 62—Broadcasting

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs 3,00,47,000 
on Revenue Account and not exceeding Rs.
2,44,23,000 on Capital Account be 
granted to the President, on account, for 
or towards defraying the charges during the 
year ending on the 31st day of March, 1974 
in respect of ‘Broadcasting’ ”

D im an d  N o 63—M in ist r y  op I rri­
gation and Power

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs 1,65,87,000 
on Revenue Account be granted to the 
President, on account, for or towards 
defraying the charges jAunng the year end­
ing on the 31st day of March, 1974 
respfect o f ‘Ministry of Irrigation and 
Power* • M



D em and  N o. 64— Ir r ig a tio n  a n d  F lood 
C ontrol S chem es

"That a sum not exceeding Rs.z, 58,96,000 
on Revenue Account and not exceeding Rs.
X» 40s 27,000 on Capital Account be granted 
to the President, on a xount for or towards 
defraying the charges during the year 
ending on the 31st day of March, 1974 in 
respect o f ‘ Irrigation and Flood Control 
Schemes’ .”

D em and  N o. 65— Power S ch em es

"That a sum not exceeding Rs. 98,22,000 
on Revenue Account and not exceeding Rs.
11,26,41,000 on Capital Account be granted 
to the President, on account for or towards 
defraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 31st day of March, 1974 in respect of 
*Power Schemes’ . ”

341 J>. G. on **HALGUNA 23,

Demand No. 66—Departm ent op Labour 
and Em ploym ent

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 22,55, 000 
on Revenue Account be granted to the 
President, on account for or towards de­
fraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 31st day of March, 1974 m respect of 
‘Department ot Labour and Employment’ , ”

D emand N o. 67—L \ b *vjr  and E mploym ent

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 4,82,56,000 
on Revenue Account and not exceeding Rs.
29,92,000 on Capital Account be granted to 
the President, on account, for or towards 
defraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 3xst diy of Mirch, 1974 in respect 
o f“ Labour and Employment. ”

D bm \nt No. 68—D epartm ent o f  Re­
h a b ilita tio n

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 10,8642*000 
on Revenue Account and not ecxeeding Rs. 
2*56,68,000 on Capital Account be ganted 
to the President, on account for or towards 
defraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 3tst day of March, 1974 in respect of 
‘Department of Rehabilitation’ '

1894 (SA K A ) Account (Gen.) 342 
1973-74

D emand N o. 69—M in ist r y  of L aw , 
J ustice and C ompany Affairs

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 1,28,47,000  
on Revenue Account be granted to the 
President,on account* for or towards defraying 
the charges during the year ending on the 31st 
day of March, 1974 in respect of ‘Ministry 
of Law, Justice and Company Affairs’ . ’ *

Dsmvto No. 73—ViMWsr^vrioN o? 
J ustice

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 43,000 on 
Revenue Account be granted to the President 
on account, for or towards defravm the 
charges during the year ending on the 31st 
day of March, 1974 in respect of ‘Admini­
stration of Justice’ .”

D emand N o. 71—M in istry  of Petr )lbum  
and C hemicals

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 10,40,000 
on Revenue Account and not exceeding Rs.
36,15,18,000 on Capital Account be granted 
to the President, on account for or towards 
defraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 31st day of March,1974 in respect of 
‘Ministry of Petroleum and Chemicals'. ”

Demand N o. 72—M in istry  of Planning

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 1,01,000 on 
Revenue account be granted to the President, 
on account, for or towards defraying the 
charges during the year ending on the 
31st day of March, 1974 in respect of 
‘ Ministry of Planning’ .”

Demand No. 73—Statistics

"That a sum not exceeding Rs. 94>i6,ooo 
on Revenue Account be granted to the 
President, on account, for or towards de - 
f r y ing the charges during the year ending on 
the 31st day of March, 1974 in respect o f 
‘Statistics’ . ”

D fmand N o. 74—-Plan n ing  C ommission

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 33,80,000 
on Revenue Account be granted to the 
President account, for or towards de­



343 3. G on MARCH 14, 1973 Account (G en ) 1973-74 344

fraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 31st day of March, 1974 m respect of 
‘Planning Commission’ . ”

D fm /nd No. 75—M i n i s t r y  of S h ip p in g

AND I RANSPORT

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs 2 ,̂85 000 
on Revenue Account be granted to the 
Presilent, on account, for or towards de­
fraying the charges during the >car ending 
on the 31st dav ot March, 1974 in respect 
of ‘Almistry of Shipping and I ransport’ ’ ’

Demand N o 76—Roads

“ 1 hat a sum not exceeding Rs 10,91,66,000 
on Revenue Account and not ecxeedmg Rs 
J7*49>43,ooo on Capital Account be granted 
to the President, on account, tor or tow ai ds de- 
iraying the charges dunng the year ending on 
the 31st day of March, 1974 in respect of 
‘Roads'. ”

Demand N o. 77—Ports, L iohihousls 
and S hipping

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs 2,6 j 29,000 
on Revenue Account and not exceeding Rs
20.55.95.000 on Capital Account be grinted 
to the President, on account for or towar t> 
defraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 31st day ot March, 1974 in rcspect of 
‘ Ports,Lighthouses and Shipping’ . "

Demand N o. 78—R oad and Inland W \ ter 
Trans p( r t

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 2,65,22,000 
on Revenue Account and not exceeding Rs.
1.89.44.000 on Capital Account be granted to 
the President on account, for or towards de­
fraying the charges during the year ending on 
the 3 m  day of March, 1974 in respect of

* Road and Inland Water Transport’ . ’

Demand N o 79—Department 01 Vt h l

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs 2,12,02,000 
on Revenue Account and not exceeding Rs 
29,19 79>ooo on Capital Account be granted to 
the President, on account, for or toward* de- 
1 raying the charges dunng the year ending on 
the 31st day of March, 1974 in respect of 
‘Hepartment of Steel*.”

Demand N o. 80—-HmRTMENr op M ines

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 3,33,27,000 
on Revenue Account and not exceeding Rs*
17,24,19,000 on Capital Account be granted t0 
the President, on account, for or towards de~ 
fra\ ing the chrages during the year ending on 
the 31st dav ot March, 1974 in respect ô  
‘Department of Mines* ”

D im w d  No Ri—G fotogical Surw y

“  That a sum not exceeding Rs 2,39)35,000 
on Rev enue Account be granted to th c 
President, on auount, f r or towards de­
fraying the chaiges during the v ear ending on 
the 31st dav of March, 1974 m respect of 
‘Geological Survey’ . ”

D emand N o. 8 2 --M inistry 01 Tourism 
and C ivil  Avivtion

“ 1 hat a sum not excecdi Rs. 5,06,000 on 
Revenue Account be granted to the President 
on account, for or towirds d uuing thc 
'•harges during the year ending on the 31s* 
da> of March, 1974 m respect of ‘Ministry 
of Tourism and Civil Aviation* ”

D l MAND NO S3—MfclEOROLOG\

“ That a sum not exceei ng Rs 1,13,44,000 
on Revenue Account and not exceeding Rs.
9.20.000 on Capital Account be granted to 
he President, on account, for or towards de 
fraying te charges during the year ending 
on thc 31st day ot March, 1974 in xespect of 
‘Meteorology’ . *’

D emand N o 84— Aviatiom

“ That a sum not exceeding R, 2,49*87,000 
on Revenue Account and not exceeding Rs
3.37.08.000 on Capital Account be granted to 
thePresi ent, on account, for or towards <4e- 
fravmg the charges during thc year ending 
on the 31st day of March, 19"’4 *a respect of 
‘Aviation*, ”

D lmand N o 85—T olrism

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. SO,63 00 
on Revenue Account and not exceeding Rs
50.83.000 on Capital Account be granted to *he 
President on account, for or towards defraying 
the charges dunng the year ending on the 31^  
day of March, 1974 in respect of ‘Tourism”



345 D - G. on PHALGUNA 23, 1894 (SAKA ) Account (Gen.) 346*
1973-74

D em and  N o. S6— M in istr y  of W orks and 
H ousing

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 7,22,99,000 
on Revenue Account and not exceeding Rs. 
42,39)000 on Capital Account be granted to 
the President, on account, for or toward8 
defraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 3 ist day of March, 1974 in respect 
of'Ministry of Works and Housing’.”

Demand No. 87—Public W orks

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 8,93,22,000 
on Revenue Account and not exceeding Rs. 
1)33*09.000 on Capital Account be granted 
to the President, on account, for or towards 
defraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 31st day of March, 1974 in respect of 
‘Public Works’.”

D e m an d  N o .  88— S  t a t io n e r y  &  P r i n t i n g

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 2,98,47,000 
on Revenue Account be granted to the Presi­
dent. on account, for or towards defraying 
the charges during the veK ending on the 31st 
day of Mirch, 197* m rcspec* ot ‘Stationery 
and Printing’.”

Demand No. 89— Department of atomic 
Energy

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 5.58,000 
on Revenue Account be granted to the Presi­
dent, on account, for or t wards defraying the 
charges during the year ending on the 3ist 
day of March, 1974 in respect of ‘Depart­
ment cf Atomic Energy’.’’

D e m an d  N o .  9 0— A to m ic  E n e r g y  

R e s e a r c h  \n d  D f v l lo p n ie n t

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 5,07,30,000 
on Revenue Account and not exceeding Rs.
4,35,10,000 on Capital Account be granted 
to the President, on account, for or towards 
defraying the charges during the year ending 
on the Jis t dav of March, T97* in respect of 
“AtomicE K»gy Research and Development” .

t >EMAND N O . 9 t — NUCLRAR POWER

S chemes

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 4,04 96,000
Revenue Account and nrt tioucta* Rs.

4’&3>32»ooo on Capital account be granted to 
the President, on account, for or towards 
defraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 31st day of March, 1974 in respect of 
‘Nuclear Power Schemes’.**,

D emand No. 92—D epartm ent  of 
C ulture

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 1,11,87,000 
on Revenue Account be granted to the 
President, on account, for or towards defraying 
the charges during the year ending on the 
3i 8t day of March, 1974 in respect of 
‘Department of Culture’.”

D em and  No. 93—A rchaeology

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 43,62,000 
on Revenue Account be granted to the 
President, on account, for or towards defraying 
the charges during the year ending on the 
31st day of March, 1974 in respect of 
‘Archaeology’ .”

D emand  N o. 94—D epartm ent of 
E lectronics

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 96.95,000 
on Revenue Account and not exceeding Rs.
10.82.000 on Capital Account be granted to 
the president, on account, for or towards 
defraying the charges during the year ending 
on the 31st day of March, 1974 in respect of 
‘Department of Electronics’.”

D emand N o. 95—D epartm ent  of S cience  
and  T echnology

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 63,87,000 
on Revenue Account ana not exceeding Rs.
3.41.000 on Capital Account be granted to the 
President, on accounr, for or towards defraying 
the charges during the year ending on the 
31st day of March, 1974 in respect of “ De­
partment of Science and Technology*.”

D em and  N o. 96—S urvey of India

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 1,60,94 ̂ 00 
on Revenue Account be granted to the Piesi. 
dent, on account for or towards defraying the 
charges during the year ending on the 31st day 
of March. 1974 in respcet of ‘Survey of 

IndUiV



3 4 7  G' 071 Account MARCH V,
(Gen.) 1973-74 

Dbmakd No* 97— G rant* to  C o un cil  op
SCIBJflTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 4,03,91,000 
on Revenue Account be granted to the Presi­

dent, on account, for or towards defraying 
the charges during the year ending on the 
31st day of March, 1974 in respect of ‘Grants 
to Council of Scientific and Industrial 
Research'.**

D em and  N o. 98— D epartm ent op S pacb

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 2,00,80,000 
•on Revenue Account and not exceeding Rs*
SO,73,000 on Capital Account be granted to 
the President, on account, for or towards 
/defraying the charges during the year ending 
•on the 31st day of March, 1974 in respect 
o f  ‘Department of Space*.”

D em and  N o. 99— D epartm ent  of S u p p l y

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 48,33,000 
on Revenue Account be granted to the Presi­
dent on account, for or towards defraying the 
•charges during the year ending on the 31st 
4 ay of March, 1974 in respect of ‘Department 
of Supply’.”

Demand N o . 100— Supplies &  Disposals

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 81,16,000 
on Revenue account be granted to the Presi­
dent, on account, for or towards defraying 
the charges during the year ending on the 
31st day of March, 1974 in respect of 

“ Supplies and Disposals'.”

D em and  N o.  x o i— L ok Sa b  ha

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 51,01,000 
on Revenue account be granted to the Presi­
dent, on account, for or towards defraying 
*he charges during the year ending on the 
31st day of March, 1974 in respect of 
-Lok Sabha*.”

D em and  N o.  10 2— R a jy a  S abha

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 19,76,000 
on Revenue Account be granted to the 
President, on account, for or towards defraying 
the charges during the year ending on the 
$x st day of March* 1974 in reaped of ‘Rajya 
•Sabha*.”

i, 1973 Appropriation (Vote on 048 
Account) Bill 

D em and  N o. 103—D epartm ent  of 
Parliam en tary  A ffairs

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 2,44,000 
on Revenue Account be granted to the Presi­
dent, on account, for or towards defraying 
the charges during the year ending on the 
31st day of March, 1974 in respect of ‘Depart­
ment of Parliamentary Affairs’.**

D emand  No. 104—Secretariat  of the 
V ice-P resident

“ That a sum not exceeding Rs. 65,000 
on Revenue Account be granted to the Presi­
dent, op account, for or towards defraying 
the charges during the year ending on the 
31st day of March, 1974 in rspect of ‘ Secre­
tariat of the Vice-President'.”

x8 hra.
APPROPRIATION (VOTE ON) 

ACCOUNT)* BILL, 1973

MR. DEPUTY SPEAKER : Now, we 
take up Appropriation (Vote on Account) 
Bill.

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU (Diamond 
Harbour) : I want to oppose.

MR. DEPUTY-SPEAKER : Just a 
minute. I have jrour letter, but I do not think 
your request to oppose the introduction of the 
Bill is permissible under the Constitution...

SHRI TYOTIRMOY BOSU : How, Sir >

MR. DEPUTY-SPEAKERi I will point
out to you..........(Interruptions) Mr. Pandey,
you are not helping me in any way— 
(Interruptions'̂

Order, please. Now, the Demands have 
been granted by the House. Under Article 
1x4, the Constitutional provision is this 
It relates to Appropriation Bills. It says ;

“ As soon as may be after the grants under 
Article 1X3 have been made.. .  .**.

—and here the Grants have been made..

“ by the House of the People, there shall be 
introduced a Bill to provide for the

‘ Published in Gazette of India Extraordinary* Part II* Section 2nd dated 14-3-73


